OCT.24.2000 5:59PM EMTL NO.050 P.1

Docket No. 13DV12713

FORM FTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gurmohan S. Baveja	Name: General Electric Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(a) of conveying party(los) Yes X No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Other	
Execution Date: Oct 16, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) strached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Oct 16, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/170,173	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Internal Address:	
Attn: Andrew C. Hess	Enclosed
GE Aircraft Engines	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP- 45215	
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State; OH ZIP- 45215 Customer Number: 006111	
DO NOT USE THIS SFACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Rodney M. Young Name of Person Signing	October 24, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	عام المعاملة
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, of which I hereby acknowledge receipt of, I, Gurmohan S. Baveja, of Mentor, OH, 44060 assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/170,173 filed on October 13, 1998, entitled "Truncated Chamfer Turbine Blade," currently pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; as well as any patent granting therefrom or any parent, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or other patent documents in the same patent family thereof, including, but not limited to, any reissues, reexaminations, utility models, and extensions thereof; either domestic or foreign to the United States, and either currently issued, pending, or hereafter filed;

and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I will cooperate with and aid said General Electric Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. These rights are subject to any rights that the United States Government may have in this subject matter. The General Electric Company shall be responsible for reporting of patent status or any other matters involving the United States Government and this patent application.

Detobor 16_,2000

State of Ohio

County of Lake

This lu day of October, 2000, before me personally came the above-named Gurmohan baye) a to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own

free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

dommission expires: <u>Mac</u>C

JESSICA L. VAN EPPS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Me

REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0712